

<

SLP(C)No. 3370 OF 2001
ITEM No.49

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3370/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2000 in CR 1079/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOINUDDIN AHMAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU PRASAD

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Asha Pathak,Adv.
Mr. N.N. Ojha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Since the pleadings are complete list the matter
for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day after four
months.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master