

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6556 OF 2002

MOINUDDIN AHMAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(For disposal of appeal and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that

the

parties have settled up their disputes and grievances and compromise petition shall be filed in due course.

List the matter after the compromise petition is filed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master